Result, if Approved: The Commissioner of Highways will be authorized to execute any and all 
documents needed to comply with the resolution, and the Project will move forward. 

Options: Approve, Deny, or Defer. 

Public Comments/Reactions: There were one hundred seventy-two (172) attendees, including 
project staff, at the Hearing. A total of seventy-four (74) comments were received during the 
comment period. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E. 1221 East Broad Street (804) 786-2701
Commissioner Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax: